FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 85/2004
OF 1ST NOVEMBER, 2004

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N|A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE |AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME
1|M.U.R.G. CONIG LTD MF0727111 RC452531 NO 23 ZAINAB HOUSE IBB ROAD KANC 134.0000 5,892.00 5,892.00/SOUP POT GULF
2|G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0408690 RC 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE 133.2000 26,810.00 32,702.00([BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION BOND
3|GOLDEN SILK INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIM|MF0612339 428339|HOUSE 5A, BLOCK 2, HOUSING ESTATE OJOTA LAGOS 133.2000 7,100.00 39,802.00|PP BRAND PACKING FOR PP BRANL NBM
4|VINJOSCO INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0680083 129752|GATE 1 ELEGANZA PLAZA ALABA SURU BADAGRY EXPRES! 133.2000 30,303.00 70,105.00|NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND HOSE REEL uTB
5| AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF 0793327 92154| 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 133.2000 50,008.00 120,113.00] SYNTHETIC FIBRE ZENITH
6/UCIKO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0740214 9394447 ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 133.1000 13,584.70 133,697.70|STOCKLOT OF POP CEILING BOARD N.I.B
7|UCIKO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0683827 9394447, ST MICHAELS ROAD BA 133.1000 75,720.00 209,417.70| PREPARED BINDER NBM
8|UCIKO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0683830 9394447, ST MICHAELS ROAD BA 133.1000 69,016.36 278,434.06MOLDA 3 NORMAL NBM
9|BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD MF0567233 RC30678 18, TINUBU CLOSE,PALGROVE,LAGOS 133.1000 31,295.00 309,729.06BICYCLES SPARE PARTS PRUDENT
10|MAYOMSCE VENTURES AA1062343 A0364029 NO 5,KAKAWA STREET,LAGOS 133.1000 55,234.00 364,963.06| TRAINING ON INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY INVES|PRUDENT
11|Y.JINGLES ENTERPRISES AA1062324 LAZ101875 20 ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.1000 66,905.00 431,868.06| TRAINING ON OIL RIG PIPELINE PRESSURE MONI|PRUDENT
12|FEMOLAT ENGR. SERVICES MF 0670399 RC 72149 51,CAMPBELL STREET, MARINA LAGOS 133.0500 235,100.00 666,968.06|IMPORTATION OF AIR CONDITIONING PARTS FIRST ATLA
13|TECHNICO LIMITED MF 0629439 RC 91224 87A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 34,960.00 701,928.06|PVC EDGE BANDING TAPE RELIANCE
14|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0651674 126399(|PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0200 109,305.45 811,233.51|POLYVINYL RESINS MBC
15|LIBERTY MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF 0651683 6235|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 133.0200 38,034.36 849,267.87|ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE MBC
16|/ TANYCHEM LIMITED MF 0651673 505006|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 133.0200 62,689.60 911,957.47 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESINS MBC
17|TANYCHEM LIMITED MF 0651781 505006|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 133.0200 36,225.00 948,182.47 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION LOTRMBC
18|BROADBAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITEC |AA1366715 RC 204028 8B ADEMOLA STREET SOUTH WEST IKOYI 133.0100 570,858.00 1,519,040.47 [SPACE SEGMENT FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSIO|IBN
19|LINKSERVE LTD AA1054885 RC294128 PLOT308 ADEOLA ODEKU VICTORIA ISLANC 133.0000 20,000.00 1,539,040.47 [BANDWIDTH CHARGE ACB
20|SAMHAYS LTD MF0803052 RC 116406 9 ST FINBARRS COLLEGE ROAD AKOKA YABA LAGOS 133.0000 16,660.00 1,555,700.47[32.400LTRS OF SAMHASYS TINNERS FOR SPRAY|ACB
21|BEST COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED AA1325987 365362|8 LAWANSON ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 17,875.00 1,573,575.47 |VSAT SERVICE FEES AFRI
22|ADDITIVE PLUS LTD MF0630507 442907 NCWS HOUSE PC14 AJMED ONIBUDO , OFF ADEOLA HOPEW, 133.0000 171,911.80 1,745,487.27| LUBRICANT ADDITIVES OIL ( OLOA 4594GA,9362 |BROAD
23|BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990730 94176|PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 133.0000 907.02 1,746,394.29| SWIFTNET FIN SERVICE PAYMENT BROAD
24|BROAD BANK NIG LTC AA0990601 94176|PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 133.0000 125.57 1,746,519.86| SWIFTNET SERVICE FEES PAYMENT BROAD
25|C.H.F HERON NIG LTD MF0738205 143370(39,WARE HOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 133.0000 18,061.04 1,764,580.90| ROOF BAND BITUMEN FLAS-TAPE BROAD
26|C.N CHRISTO MOTORS LTD MF0738795 219832|NO 77 ORAIFITE ROAD URUAGU NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 140,000.00 1,904,580.90( FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
27|STONEWALL CONTINENTAL LTD MF0630516 52968|11 ADEMOLA STREET SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS STATE 133.0000 36,946.00 1,941,526.90| 182 M/TONS ALUMINIUM SULPHATE BROAD
28|Akinjayeju Ifeolu AA 0744609 A 1084356 33,Joel Ogunaike Street,lkeja,G.R.A,Lagos 133.0000 5,000.00 1,946,526.90|School Fees Capital
29|Tractor and Equipment Nig Ltd MF 0609993 RC 241553 Billingsway Oregun Industrial Estate,lkeja,Lagos 133.0000 113,420.94 2,059,947.84|Olympian Generators Sets (Goods Are New) Capital
30|CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0710374 RC72539 153 OLD 0JO RD, KUJE AMUWO BADAGRY EXP, LAGOS 133.0000 133,330.58 2,193,278.42|RAW MATERIAL - BRONZE FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS
31|EZIOBI NIGERIA LTD MF0631476 RC288273 ZONE 12, BLK A34, STORE 2, MAIN MKT NNEWI AN STATE 133.0000 15,420.64 2,208,699.06 MOTORCYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
32|INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LT|MF0534044 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDIN: 133.0000 40,000.00 2,248,699.06 [MIXTURES OF ODORIEFEROUS SUBSTANCES&FLCITIZENS
33|DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0649065 RC 258604 # 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.0000 2,899,377.96 5,148,077.02|RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL SN 500 & BS 150 DBL
34|NIKE LAKE RESORT HOTEL LIMITED AA 1044132 RC74414 C/O NIKE LAKE HOTEL, NIKE LAKE ROAD, NIKE TOWN, ENUG 133.0000 22,703.80 5,170,780.82[MAY 2004 MANAGEMENT FEES DBL
35|NORGEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0650135 RC27683 23 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, ANTHONY VILLAGE, LAGOY 133.0000 41,387.47 5,212,168.29/20,700KG OF ALIMET (LIQUID METHIONINE HYDR(DBL
36/PRIMA IMPEX MF 0164313 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONSTRUCTION Ci 133.0000 163,200.00 5,375,368.29[POLYPROPHYLENE GRADE 5032EI DBL
37|PRIMA IMPEX MF 0164316 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONSTRUCTION Ci 133.0000 168,000.00 5,543,368.29| RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURING/ DBL
38| TOPCEE FOODS NIG LTD MF-0314056 RC379305 PLOT 64, AMUWO ODOFIN IND. SCHEME, COMMERCIAL LAY(Q 133.0000 13,000.00 5,556,368.29 | POWDERED MILK DBL
39|UCHELINKS INTERNATIONAL LTC MF-0797406 RC349143 SHOP3, 19 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, ODUNADE, COKER, LAQ 133.0000 31,538.00 5,587,906.29 | GALVANIZED PIPES DBL
40|DR OLADIMEJI ALO (MISS OLOLADE OL{AA0967210 C611613 4 PARK LANE, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 9,728.23 5,597,634.52|SCHOOL FEES ECO
41|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITEC BA050/20042100182 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 20,871.60 5,618,506.12| CERAMIC TILES ECO
42|HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITEC BA050/20042100183 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 26,875.20 5,645,381.32| CERAMIC TILES ECO
43|KAN-DOKI LIMITED MF0684082 RC24852 14E BELLO STREET, KANO 133.0000 364,879.87 6,010,261.19(80,640 LITRES GRAMOXONE SUPER HERBICIDES|ECO
44|L. ENUEZIE (GABRIEL O. ENUEZIE) AA1006975 A0121397 41 OLODI STREET, OFF EBOH ROAD, WARRI 133.0000 1,850.00 6,012,111.19|ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE ECO
45| THE UNITED AFRICAN INSURANCE BRO|AA0709538 RC210035 33B BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0000 234,768.93 6,246,880.12[PAYMENT SETTLEMENT TO RE-INSURERS ECO
46|VINVAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0798475 RC309144 35 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 133.0000 28,350.00 6,275,230.12| COLOURED PULP BOARDS ECO
47|Y.R. ONIBIPE-SON NIG. LTD MF0633688 RC123402 20 AMU STREET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 199,720.00 6,474,950.12[PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO
48| OLUKANMI OLUFEM! AA0930293 A1439273 16, OLUFUNMILAYO STREET, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 1,840.00 6,476,790.12[ MAINTENANCE FEE EIB
49|OLUKANMI OLUFEMI AA0930284 A1439273 16, OLUFUNMILAYO STREET, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 3,680.00 6,480,470.12|SCHOOL FEES EIB
50|ROYAL HOUSE LIMITED MF 0494338 RC 182617 26, CALCUTTA CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0000 20,295.50 6,500,765.62[ TONERS AND INK FOR USE IN COPIERS EIB
51|SOULE DR. R.A. AA0930298 A 0244673 PLOT 48, HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT, GRA,IKEJA 133.0000 4,000.00 6,504,765.62|LIVING EXPENSES EIB
52|SOULE DR. R.A. AA0930298 A 0244673 PLOT 48, HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT, GRA,IKEJA 133.0000 7,500.00 6,512,265.62|SCHOOL FEES EIB
53|KABASH NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0543910 412893|65E, ADO BAYERO ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE. 133.0000 27,321.74 6,539,587.36 VACUUM FLASKS: SUNFLOWER AND GIANT FLAYEQUITY
54| ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276894 369010|NO 24A,0REGUN ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 250,000.00 6,789,587.36 [FROZEN FISH -HERRING SILVERSMELT FBN
55|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LTD MF0178553 20673|HAASTRUP JETTY RUMU OLUMENI,PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 3,652,000.00 10,441,587.36 (44,000 MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN {FBN
56| EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIESMF0706847 61894|P;0T 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 417,100.00 10,858,687.36 | PARA POWDER -RAW PHARMA MATERIALS FBN
57|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIESMF0706842 61894|P,0T 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 42,100.00 10,900,787.36(100 ML AMBER 28MM GLASS BOTTLES. FBN
58/ EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIESMF0706843 61894|P;0T 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 58,219.20 10,959,006.56| 60 ML AMBER ROUND 28MM BOTTLE FBN




59|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIESMF0706844 61894|P;0T 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 51,516.00 11,010,522.56| AMBER ROUND 28MM BOTTLES. FBN
60|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES|MF0706846 61894|P;0T 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 11,388.60 11,021,911.16|20.52 MT OF SORRITOL SOLUTION 70% NON CRY{FBN
61|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES|MF0706848 61894|P;0T 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 55,645.00 11,077,556.16 [ VARIOUS PARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FBN
62|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES|MF0706845 61894|P;0T 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 29,515.95 11,107,072.11|BB - 3b STATION TURRET SLOTTED UPPE FBN
63|OMOTAYO OLUBUNMI A, AA1093145 A0551124 35,MARINA STREET LAGOS 133.0000 3,000.00 11,110,072.11|SCHOOL FEES -BABAJIDE OMOTAYC FBN
64|WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0270780 424|PLOT 1,BLOCK F,OLUYOLE IND.ESTATE,IBADAN 133.0000 131,792.30 11,241,864.41|PRINTING PAPER 73 GSM FBN
65|LINTON INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0411428 RC 266907 40, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000 200,000.00 11,441,864.41|IMPORTATION OF MTS FERTILIZERS FIRST ATLA
66|ORAC NIG. LTD. MF 0565341 RC 311310 11, RIBADU ROAD SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 21,851.40 11,463,715.81|IMPORTATION OF NEW POLYURETHANE DESIGN |FIRST ATLA
67|R.0 BOTHA AA 1057229 424014513|C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM. 71 WORKS ROAD AWKA ANAME  133.0000 5,000.00 11,468,715.81|HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLA
68|CHRIS-HENRY NIG LTD / ORAKWUE CHRAA 1376823 A 1848852 7, IDULOWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 11,470,715.81|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
69|CHRIS-HENRY NIG LTD / ORAKWUE LILIAA 1376824 A 2429020 7, IDULOWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 11,472,715.81|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
70|MONAPLEX IND LTD MF 0181627 RC 27223 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 500,000.00 11,972,715.81|IMPORTATION OF PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL AN|FSB
71|AKEEM BABATUNDE AA 1043309 A0848763 61 MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 11,974,715.81|PTA GATEWAY
72|AKIN AJAYI AA 1013146 A244698 10, ADEMOLA OKI STR. OFF AIYETORO STR. AGUDA, SURUL 133.0000 74,075.68 12,048,791.49|TUITION FEES GATEWAY
73|MR. AKINWUNMI AA 1043265 C684612 61 MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 12,050,791.49|PTA GATEWAY
74|MRS. AKINWUNMI AA 1043266 C684707 61 MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 12,052,791.49|PTA GATEWAY
75|OLANIOYE AJIBOLA AA 1043340 A0759144 61 MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 12,054,791.49|PTA GATEWAY
76|RASAQ IBRAHIV AA 1043253 61 MARINA, LAGOS 133.0000 1,324.68 12,056,116.17 |TUITION FEES GATEWAY
77|AKHIGBE IDORENYIN AA0697671 A1488898 315 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, YABA LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 12,058,116.17|PTA GUARANTY
78| THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0603971 886|18 WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 88,850.80 12,146,966.97 | YORUBA/HAUSA BIBLES GUARANTY
79|AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT LTD MF0726173 RC132603 29 OKEOLOWOGBOWO STREET LAGOS 133.0000 35,990.00 12,182,956.97 |AGRIC MACHINERY SPARE PARTS GULF
80|AQUILLA VENTURES LTD MF0726386 RC113194 9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS ISLAND 133.0000 14,065.40 12,197,022.37 | SANDWICH TOASTER GULF
81|L AND B NIGERIA LTD MF0460373 RC223040 285 GBAGADA EXPRESSWAY GBAGADA LAGOS 133.0000 44,764.50 12,241,786.87 | SPREAD AND MARGARINE GULF
82|NWOKE KELECHI EZENWA AA1090955 A2245455 BLOCK C FLAT 1 YABA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 12,243,786.87 | TUITION GULF
83|PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0540274 RC101801 PLOT 441/443 OLD OJO ROAD LAGOS 133.0000 73,189.41 12,316,976.28 RADIO CASSETTE RECODERS GULF
84|SURYA IMPEX NIG LTD MF0540370 RC469610 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD ELEGANZA PLAZA APAP/ 133.0000 8,637.60 12,325,613.88| GRANITE TILES GULF
85|ZARUSHRU INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0540485 RC431496 10 OLAIDE BENSON STREET MARYLAND LAGOS 133.0000 4,650.00 12,330,263.88| AGRIC MACHINERY SPARES GULF
86|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365953 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 156,359.63 12,486,623.51|PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTALS IBN
87|DEWU UMAR ADILU AA1257101 A0938425 10 SANI SAMBO AVENUE KADUNA 133.0000 2,000.00 12,488,623.51 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN
88|IBRAHIM MAC AA1365395 A2038908 CID HEADQUARTERS AREA 10 ABUJA 133.0000 2,000.00 12,490,623.51|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN
89|RED STAR EXPRESS LIMITED AA1365214 RC 200303 70 INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTROAD MAFOLUKU OSHOD 133.0000 169,013.85 12,659,637.36| COURIER DELIVERY SERVICES CHARGES IBN
90|SABIZ NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0350735 RC 81541 439 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD OSHODI LAGOS 133.0000 95,800.00 12,755,437.36|PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT SEVEN SEAS IBN
91|SINAT AGRO LIMITED MF0624840 63466(17/21 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 296,400.00 13,051,837.36[POLYETHYLENE (EXXON MOBIL HYA-301) FOR BLIBTC
92|MIAGRO LIMITED MF0674123 502150|31B ISA KAITA ROAD, UNGUWAN SARKI GRA, KADUN/ 133.0000 58,200.00 13,110,037.36|DDVP 100% WVEC PACKED IN 1 LITRE FLUORIDA|INTERCITY
93|BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL MF0648417 105256|KM 8 OLD LAGOS RD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000 23,868.41 13,133,905.77[IND RAW MAT(PVC THERMOFORMING E.T.C) INTERCONT.
94|CCID BEKES MERCHANTS LTD MF0652580 24305|78 APONGBON RD LAGOS 133.0000 37,587.00 13,171,492.77|1 FCL ABOUT 17.5MT CALCIUM PROPIONATE ACI{INTERCONT.
95|KARAMU PLASTIC IND CO LTC MF0320060 22801|2A LATEEF JAKANDE RD ADEBOWALE COMPOUND IKEJA LA~ 133.0000 14,200.00 13,185,692.77|8 CAVITY MEASURING MOULD WITH HOT RUNNERINTERCONT.
96|KOTEC INDUSTRIAL NIG LTD MF0571626 396161|ZONE 12 NO 1 AND 2 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.0000 250,000.00 13,435,692.77 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCONT.
97|JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0278488 RC51000 22 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 108,139.60 13,543,832.37| GENERATORS AND WATER PUMPS LIBERTY
98|LION BANK PLC AA1420898 RC 46394 34 AHMADU BELLO WAY, JOS 133.0000 96,756.32 13,640,588.69 | BANKING SOFTWARE AND ACCESSORIES LION
99|ODUNBAKU OLUJINM AA1420989 A0530908 BLK 44 FLAT 1,LSDPC MEDIUM INCOME,OGBA-IKEJA 133.0000 3,107.00 13,643,695.69|SCHOOL FEES LION
100{ICON STOCKBROKERS AA 0530574 RC 3040 BOI HOUSE 8TH FLOOR, 63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 13,645,695.69 [BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
101|THE BRIDGE CLINIC MF 0635536 RC 296773 PLOT 1397A TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 133.0000 1,978.25 13,647,673.94|NEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAGNUM
102|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0678105 RC231617 COWRIE HOUSE, 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/I 133.0000 28,438.80 13,676,112.74|BATEIG DIAMANTE HONED SQM/60X40X3 CMS  |METRO
103|DANGOTE AGROSACKS MF0563601 RC339920 3 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 133.0000 340,520.00 14,016,632.74|748 MT OF POLYROPYLENE METRO
104|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTC MF0194327 RC391026 UNION BANK BUILDING, NIGER STREET, KANC 133.0000 58,000.00 14,074,632.74| AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES N.L.B
105[JMG LIMITED MF0581581 327468|PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V.I. LAGOS 133.0000 31,830.00 14,106,462.74|NEW MASSEY FERGUSSON DIESEL GENERATINGNBM
106|ILESANMI KEHINDE JAMES AA0781306 A3991413 18,MILITARY ROAD,OBALENDE,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 14,108,462.74|PTA PRUDENT
107|MARTINS AYODELE AA0473550 A0730909 J11, ROAD 3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 14,110,462.74|PTA PRUDENT
108|OLABAYO STELLA AA0781303 A3984588 33,FAKAYODE STREET,EGBEDA,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 14,112,462.74|PTA PRUDENT
109[SHIFA PLASTIC INDUSTRY COMPANY  [MF0567405 RC451932 KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA,OPP NNPC JUNCTION,EJIGBO,LAGO: 133.0000 72,080.00 14,184,542.74|RAW MATERIAL OF POLYSTYRENE RESIN (GPPS)PRUDENT
110|WILLIAMSON AKINDIJI OLADIPUPC AA0781305 A1534850 50, ADEBOLA CLOSE,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 14,186,542.74|PTA PRUDENT
111|RELIANCE BANK LIMITEC AA 1256505 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 217.77 14,186,760.51 | SWIFT PAYMENT RELIANCE
112|MACMILLAN NIG. PUBLISHERS LTC MF 0579119 RC 4294 4, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 1,426,913.00 15,613,673.51 | EDUCATIONAL BOOKS TRANS INT'L
113|MACMILLAN NIG. PUBLISHERS LTC MF 0579123 RC 4294 4, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 44,939.63 15,658,613.14 EDUCATIONAL BOOKS TRANS INT'L
114|MACMILLAN NIG. PUBLISHERS LTC MF 0579124 RC 4294 4, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 31,906.76 15,690,519.90 EDUCATIONAL BOOKS TRANS INT'L
115|ASJAY AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITELJMF0603277 305537|B122, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO LAGO< 133.0000 20,550.00 15,711,069.90[ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES UBA
116|ELEKTRINT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603790 17612|PLOT 11 GBAGADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 133.0000 78,522.00 15,789,591.90|OIL TRANSFORMERS UBA
117|INTERGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES [MF0090462 118689|3. IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 61,000.00 15,850,591.90{10 MT CELLOSIZE QP 300 DOW (HYDROXYL ETHY|UBA
118|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0604848 2461|KM 40, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO OTA 133.0000 24,669.48 15,875,261.38 MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE UBA
119|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMIT{MF0609964 241553|1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 145,234.11 16,020,495.49 | CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS UBA
120|ENKAY PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0647393 31534|KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA 133.0000 23,300.00 16,043,795.49| 9UNITS OF VARIOS MOULDING MACHINES WEMA
121[IDDO PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0607214 3454|PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 133.0000 31,350.00 16,075,145.49| 5MTS OF TINSTAB BTS 71S AKCROS STABILIZERWEMA
122[INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD  [MF 0697887 6551|PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 133.0000 116,564.56 16,191,710.05| 64.556MTS OF BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROP|WEMA
123|IRUOBE FRANCIS AA 1049444 A0376836 42 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 17,536.00 16,209,246.05| PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
124|MED-IMPEX (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0204865 RC172844 64, AJAYI ROAD,OGBA IKEJA 132.9900 10,000.00 16,219,246.05|ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICAL (CIPROLEX EIB
125|CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF 0546807 85302|PLOT PC30 AFRIBANK STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.9900 36,656.25 16,255,902.30[RAW MAT.(NAPTHYLAMINE ACID FOR DYESTUFF|REGENT
126|CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF 0546298 85302|PLOT PC30 AFRIBANK STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.9900 70,585.00 16,326,487.30| RAW MAT.(ACID VAT GREEN FOR PRDTION OF DYREGENT
127|DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0652709 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE PMB 21079 IKEJA 132.9800 115,600.00 16,442,087.30|N2 STEEL CORD STRANDED WIRE C9 STEEL CORINTERCONT.
128|DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0652705 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE PMB 21079 IKEJA 132.9800 53,750.00 16,495,837.30|746 BLADDER AND BLADDER 622€¢ INTERCONT.




129|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0631978 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9700 19,216.00 16,515,053.30[SOLVENTS FOR PAINT AND PRINTING INDUSTRIECITIZENS
130|PERIDOT PRODUCTS LTD MF0689078 166218(43/49 OSHODI/ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI LAGOS 132.9700 55,728.00 16,570,781.30 POLYPROPYLENE -RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIGQGUARANTY
131|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0576369 95110/36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDSUTRIAL ESTATE, LAQ 132.9700 27,126.00 16,597,907.30 CERAMIC FLOOR TILES GUARANTY
132|OLAM NIG LIMITED MF 0635461 RC 140655 PLOT 2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE APAPA O 132.9700 14,445.00 16,612,352.30 CASHEW DRIER -ELECTRICAL MAGNUM
133|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0488772 3159(12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 7,903.73 16,620,256.03[15 KEGS STC ACID BLUE & 10 KEGS STC ACID REN.I.B
134|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0488768 3159({12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 3,514.83 16,623,770.86| YELLOW DYE N.I.B
135|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0488773 3159(12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 4,409.87 16,628,180.73[150000 STC HARPIC MOUNTAIN PINE FRONT LAB(N.I.B
136|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0487991 3159({12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 66,750.00 16,694,930.73|CAPS & MOULD N.I.B
137|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED |AA1084146 3159({12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 235,568.90 16,930,499.63(2003 ROYALTY N.I.B
138|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0701720 RC280675 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD,MATORI IND. ESTATE,MATORI,OSHODI| 132.9600 92,970.22 17,023,469.85(90 METRIC TONS HDPE BLOW PRIME VIRGIN MAT|DBL
139|CIC LIMITED BA050/20042100679 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9600 1,099,929.58 18,123,399.43|FROZEN FISH ECO
140|OLAM NIG. LTD MF0614158 RC140655 OLAMNIG. LTD 132.9600 456,000.00 18,579,399.43|REFINED BRAZILIAN SUGAF FCMB
141|OLAM NIG. LTD MF0614155 RC4151 CADBURY NIG. LTD, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET, AGIDINGBI, 132.9600 183,960.00 18,763,359.43(28,000KG OF KNORR CUBE BEEF FOIL LAMINANTFCMB
142|ARTY UNITED CO. NIG LTD MF 0136841 RC 18187 27, JOHN STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9600 21,500.00 18,784,859.43[IMPORTATION OF 190,000 PIECES AUDIO TAPES (FSB
143|SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0411012 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9600 21,582.20 18,806,441.63[IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHFSB
144|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0688280 10969|49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9600 18,450.00 18,824,891.63[90 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS [GUARANTY
145|G.M.0 & COLTD MF0620312 5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9600 75,470.00 18,900,361.63|BICYCLE SPARES IN CKC GUARANTY
146|PENTAGON TRADING LTD MF0688278 400369(49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9600 115,344.00 19,015,705.63[1068 METRIC TONS OF LDPE FILM GRADE ARTIFI{GUARANTY
147|LAMRADES G.VLTD MF0565522 RC 206357 60/62 ENU OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9600 17,459.80 19,033,165.43|ANALOUGE QUARTZ CLOCK INDO
148|S.I.L. CHEMICAL LTD MF0565533 RC 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD OSHODI LAGOS 132.9600 113,500.17 19,146,665.60 SODA ASH DENSE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL INDO
149|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTC|MF 0651716 98374|136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9600 50,376.00 19,197,041.60 [ BRIGHT BRAND SEWING MACHINE MBC
150|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTC|MF 0651714 98374|136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9600 17,769.56 19,214,811.16 [ADHESIVES TAPES MBC
151|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651288 28701|136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9600 21,895.00 19,236,706.16 | DINNER SETS MBC
152|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651719 28701[136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9600 52,823.00 19,289,529.16 [CANDLES MBC
153|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651727 28701|136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9600 76,391.00 19,365,920.16 [HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC

154| OWOLABI OLUWASEYI AA 1055964 44282|46 OBA AKRAN,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9600 150.00 19,366,070.16 [EXAMINATION FEE MBC
155|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567214 RC28020 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9600 38,078.58 19,404,148.74|BULB AND TUBE LIGHT PRUDENT
156|STANDARD CHARTERED BANK NIG LTC|AA1075711 356,853|105B, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9600 232,179.56 19,636,328.30| PAYMENT OF SUPPORT COSTS, GROUP INSURA|STD. CHART,
157|ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639200 51278|10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9600 14,770.00 19,651,098.30 BOPP ADHESIVE TAPES UBA
158|BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPANYMF0676538 323571|32, ISALE AGBEDE STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOY 132.9600 94,712.50 19,745,810.80|BICYCLE SPARE PARTS (CKD COMPONENTS) UBA
159|IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMP|MF0305193 57357|50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9600 29,800.00 19,775,610.80CKD BICYCLE SPARE SPARTS UBA
160|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0583706 140655[PLOT A BLOCK , ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAPA OSHODI E! 132.9600 235,200.00 20,010,810.80{1,050 MTS REFINED BRAZILIAN SUGAFR uTB
161|ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0842813 RC 453 106/ 108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500 33,250.00 20,044,060.80|VSAT CONNECTIVITY PAYMENT ACB
162|IVORY BARN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF- 0050058 (BA002200/RC- 117596 93, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9500 6,406.49 20,050,467.29|COPPER WIRE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS |ACB
163|TADECO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0497826 RC84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9500 115,000.00 20,165,467.29|102TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPERS BOARDS |ACB
164|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0668040 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO OTA OGUN 132.9500 87,000.00 20,252,467.29|PRINTED LPDE/PET LAMINATE FILMS 12,000KGS |AFRI
165|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0608462 140757(159/161 Ladipo Street, Matori, Mushin, Lagos 132.9500 76,451.12 20,328,918.41|38000 kgs precipatated silica, organic binder, 2050|AIMB
166|Adler Products Ltd MF 0559241 RC 35557 32,0duyemi Street,lkeja,Lagos 132.9500 32,130.00 20,361,048.41|P.P Caps( Pharmaceutical Packaging Material) Capital
167|Domestic Electronics Mfr Ltd MF 0455213 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expresswa| 132.9500 24,876.95 20,385,925.36|Airconditioner Motor (Goods Are New) Capital
168|Domestic Electronics Mfr Ltd MF 0624610 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132 Apapa Oshodi Expresswal 132.9500 36,402.57 20,422,327.93|Equipment ,Machinery & Instruments With Parts (GCapital
169|Frigoglass Industries Nig Ltd MF 0742040 RC 270208 2/4 ddo House,lddo Raod,Lagos 132.9500 92,221.79 20,514,549.72|Steel Sheets Capital
170(Interworld Products Ltd MF 0497656 RC 268357 66,Akanro Street,llasamaja,Mushin,Lagos 132.9500 15,819.53 20,530,369.25|Binatone Hand Mixer(Goods Are New) Capital
171|Interworld Products Ltd MF 0497652 RC 268357 66,Akanro Street,llasamaja,Mushin,Lagos 132.9500 30,973.06 20,561,342.31|Binatone Super Active and Booster Rotating Anten|Capital
172|Raholat Enterprises Nig Ltd MF 0497845 RC 364919 120,Palm Avenue ,Olorunsogo,Mushin,Lagos 132.9500 61,550.00 20,622,892.31|Black Ofram,Ceiba,Ghana Plywood Capital
173|KADUNA REFINING & PETROCHEMICAL |AA0678500 RC120314 KLM 16 KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA 132.9500 43,710.00 20,666,602.31| TECHNICAL SERVICES CHARTERED
174|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0705909 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 31,244.00 20,697,846.31|SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BRX - RAW MATERI|CITIZENS
175|EME USEN UMANAH AA0991261 A1468096 AKIM AKIM MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, CALABAR, CROSS RIVER 132.9500 8,127.00 20,705,973.31|TUTION FEES CITIZENS
176|EMMA TERRY AUTO SUPPLY CO LTD MF0632641 RC271383 3, ESOMEJU STREET, OKPUNO EGBU UMUDIM NNEWI, AN ST| 132.9500 4,905.00 20,710,878.31|MOTORCYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
177|EMMA TERRY AUTO SUPPLY CO LTD MF0631452 RC271383 3, ESOMEJU STREET, OKPUNO EGBU UMUDIM NNEWI, AN ST| 132.9500 9,380.00 20,720,258.31|NEW MOTOR SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
178|LMDA NIG LTD MF0402533 RC33927 45, 0JO GIWA STREET, JANKARA LAGOS 132.9500 41,047.33 20,761,305.64|MULTI THREAD OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS
179|LMDA NIG LTD MF0251644 RC33927 45, 0JO GIWA STREET, JANKARA LAGOS 132.9500 13,660.00 20,774,965.64| DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS
180|NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LTC MF0633266 RC498671 LSDPC HOUSE, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9500 28,273.60 20,803,239.24|VACUUM FLASK WITH SPARE REFILLS CITIZENS
181|POLLYCARP INTL CO. LTD MF0709807 RC337615 3, GBADEBO STREET, OJOTA BUS-STOP, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 31,200.00 20,834,439.24|PARAFIN WAX-CODE 5818 IN CARTONS OF 25KC |CITIZENS
182|RSMN IMPEX LTD MF0734013 RC377746 36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 4TH FLR, SANNI KOTUN HOUSE LAG 132.9500 32,680.00 20,867,119.24|DOUBLE WHEEL BRAND OF KEROZINE STOVE SHCITIZENS
183|SABEANAT NIG LTD MF0534030 RC190182 11, AKINSANYA STREET, OFF ISHERI RD, OJODU LAGOS 132.9500 40,050.00 20,907,169.24|CREAM MILK POWDER CITIZENS
184|AYMAN ENTERPRISE LIMITED MF-0793329 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 62,488.00 20,969,657.24|SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT DBL
185|DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-1215406 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9500 9,333.00 20,978,990.24|COMSYS VSAT REPORT VOLUME 9,2,4 AND 4 OF ]DBL
186|SARA FOODS LTD MF-0702134 RC435378 184/185 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9500 8,600.00 20,987,590.24|BIAXIALLY-ORIENTED PLYPROPYLENE DBL
187|PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0501435 RC 157167 7-11 INDUSTRIA AVENUE, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTAE,LAG(Q 132.9500 703.50 20,988,293.74|ATLAS COPCO WORKPLACE SCREW COMPRESS|EIB
188|ASHMON TYRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0282350 4959549 OGUNYINKA STREET MAFOLUKU OSHODI LAGOS 132.9500 157,304.14 21,145,597.88|TYRES ETB
189|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691256 44960|PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOY 132.9500 9,720.00 21,155,317.88|TYRES ETB
190|KSJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED M 0220116 390590|1 SUNNY CLOSE AWODIORA APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 51,516.00 21,206,833.88|METHYLENE CHLORIDE ETB
191|GINITRADE LIMITED MF0521860 54233|70,0LORUNLOGBON STREET ANTHONY VILLAGE LAGOS 132.9500 127,886.00 21,334,719.88|SIMEX BRAND TYRES FBN
192|MARCITY CHEMICAL IND.LTD. MF0374178 238882|196,BORNO WAY,EBUTE METTA 132.9500 64,985.28 21,399,705.16|RAW MATERIAL- THINNER,PRIME FILLER,HARDNIFBN
193|NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0654785 17471|1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 12,033.84 21,411,739.00|SPIN MASTER,AIR HOG,VOICE CHANGER, MASK |FBN
194|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662023 69946|7 PRINCE BODE OLIWO STREET, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 43,000.00 21,454,739.00|AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES FBNMB
195|G.N IHEAKU & CO LTD MF 0662231 37325|24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9500 153,600.00 21,608,339.00({480 BALES ROUND-SEY 20/40-30/50/60 DRIED ICE[FBNMB
196|G.N IHEAKU & CO LTD MF 0662232 37325|24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9500 867,510.00 22,475,849.00{10,206 BAGS OF DRIED FISH-HEADS (FIT FOR HUNFBNMB
197|FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA0975761 RC46713 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK 17A TINUBU STREET, LAGOS. 132.9500 3,074.15 22,478,923.15|SWIFT NET FIN SERVICES FCMB
198|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD MF0672020 RC11330 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD, PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA, |4 132.9500 34,793.27 22,513,716.42|ROLL PIMP SATCHET FOIL FCMB




199|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD MF0614237 RC11330 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD, PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA, |4 132.9500 92,983.20 22,606,699.62| COPPER WIRE FCMB
200[JONCOD NIGERIA LTD. MF 0658846 RC 51000 2 ADANA CLOSE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 78,000.00 22,684,699.62|IMPORTATION OF ENGINES & GENERATOR FIRST ATLA
201|ABS IND & BUILDING SYST. LTD MF 700304 RC 432394 PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. LAGOS 132.9500 365,766.59 23,050,466.21|ROMA TILES T/COTTA ZINC, ACCESSORIES GATEWAY
202|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD. MF 0494707 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU RD OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.9500 25,140.00 23,075,606.21|ENERGIN - GLUCOSE TABLETS GATEWAY
203|FOLD NIG LTD MF 0380191 RC 171525 7 AKINHANMI STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9500 133,337.38 23,208,943.59|HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL BAKING OVEN GATEWAY
204[JMS NIG LTD MF 0428640 RC 367615 239, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/IISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 125,000.00 23,333,943.59|FISH MEAL PACKED IN BAGS GATEWAY
205|TORO PHARMACEUTICALS MF 700409 RC 429387 63A MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 35,326.60 23,369,270.19|CORN STARCH RAW MATERIALS FOR PHARMACIGATEWAY
206|UDOKA BESTMAN INT'L LTD MF 0084722 RC 207138 105 OLU OBASANJO ROAD, PORT HARCOURT 132.9500 61,800.00 23,431,070.19| 1 LIEBHERR TELESCOPIC MOBILE CRANE TYPE |GATEWAY
207|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGY MF0640490 216991|68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9500 89,434.00 23,520,504.19|COMPUTER PARTS GUARANTY
208|LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073500 202868|13 OKO-AWO CLOSE, V/I LAGOS 132.9500 95,000.00 23,615,504.19|BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY
209|NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLC [MF0024045 9409(15 MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI IND ESTATE, KANO STATE 132.9500 999,999.99 24,615,504.18|4.999.616 MT OF U.S NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WH|GUARANTY
210|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY MF0672267 11330|PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LA 132.9500 38,736.00 24,654,240.18|16 MT SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER GUARANTY
211|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF 0501844 RC 216991 PLOT 68A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 265,183.69 24,919,423.87| COMPUTER ACCESSORIES - MONITOR, INTEL PEJGUARDIAN
212|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIAMF0672015 11330|PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA-LA 132.9500 236,720.00 25,156,143.87|88 METRIC TONNES OF INSTANTWHOLEMILK POVIBTC
213|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIAMF0672018 11330|PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA-LA 132.9500 260,160.00 25,416,303.87|RAW MATERIALS FOR MILK PRODUCTION - 96 MEIBTC
214|POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0603961 RC 4331 PLOTC BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LAGOS 132.9500 52,256.62 25,468,560.49|LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (RAW MAT|INDO
215|WAMCO NIG PLC MF0672304 11330|PLOT 7B ACME RD OGBA INDUSTRIAL EST IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 813,456.00 26,282,016.49|336 METRIC TONNES OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK AINTERCONT.
216|{WAMCO NIG PLC MF0672303 11330|PLOT 7B ACME RD OGBA INDUSTRIAL EST IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 101,595.00 26,383,611.49|INDUSTRIAL MACH SPARE PARTS(E.G CUTTING (INTERCONT.
217|WAMCO NIG PLC MF0672302 11330|PLOT 7B ACME RD OGBA INDUSTRIAL EST IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 11,193.00 26,394,804.49|10.5KG DISODIUM PHOSPHATE INTERCONT.
218|WAMCO NIG PLC MF0672019 11330|PLOT 7B ACME RD OGBA INDUSTRIAL EST IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 136,377.00 26,531,181.49|ROLL PIMP SACHET FOIL 25G FLEXIBLE PACKAGINTERCONT.
219|HEIDELBERG NIGERIA LTD MF 0391144 339458|38/40 ASSOCIATION AVE, ILUPEJU 132.9500 56,768.65 26,587,950.14| PURCHASE OF ONE USED GTO2P52+ N+P-TWO C{MIBL
220[H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0487157 20611124, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 25,200.00 26,613,150.14|CYPERMETHRIN (AGRO CHEMICALS; N.I.B
221|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0487159 20611124, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 26,532.00 26,639,682.14| CALCIUM PROPIONATE N.I.B
222|Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685497 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9500 175,825.21 26,815,507.35|Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Milk NAMBL
223|Midway Ventures Limited MF0642135 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9500 279,422.39 27,094,929.74 |Artificial Resins PPCP P840J, LD Film LD1905F HD[NAMBL
224|ONWARD FISHERIES NIG. LTD MF0562832 RC58808 225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.9500 250,000.00 27,344,929.74|FROZEN FISH NATIONAL
225|ESEKHILE IRENE JOSEPH AA0799883 AA0799883 SHELL PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD 132.9500 7,400.00 27,352,329.74|TUITION FEES PLATINUM
226[JONCOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0324790 51000{7 OLAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE OFF LADIPO LABINJO CRS SU 132.9500 67,792.00 27,420,121.74|AGRIC GRINDING MILLS WITH MOWERS PLATINUM
227|PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1061407 RC142191 PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9500 10,380.00 27,430,501.74|SERVICES ON ATM MACHINES PRUDENT
228|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0706637 RC333700 14 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9500 435,633.80 27,866,135.54|PAYMENT FOR EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FU|STB
229|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0706308 RC333700 14 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9500 24,235.43 27,890,370.97|PAYMENT FOR SACHET FOIL 35GR STRING AND (STB
230{UMOBI FARMS AND FOOD PROCESSINGMF0504863 RC257104 54 ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9500 32,920.00 27,923,290.97|PAYMENT FOR LAETHER DYING CHEMICAL AND ISTB
231|WYSE CONCEPTS LTD MF0595445 RC359045 PLOT 441/443 OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 132.9500 72,677.98 27,995,968.95|PAYMENT FOR BOOTTLE CAPS&RADIO CASSETT|STB
232|NIGERIAN EMBRIODERY LACE MANUFA{MF0578580 1,992|PLOT B BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9500 53,061.59 28,049,030.54|IMPORTATION OF YARN STD. CHART,
233|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIMF0741954 270208|2/4 IDDO ROAD, OYINGBO LAGOS 132.9500 80,249.48 28,129,280.02|GREY PVC GRANULES UBA
234|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0707231 333700|14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9500 591,800.00 28,721,080.02|WHOLE MILK POWDER UBA
235|NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUMF0052781 20088(11, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9500 98,152.50 28,819,232.52|EXPLOSIVES AND ACCESSORIES UBA
236|SIX SEASONS COMPANY LIMITEC MF0336401 433194/12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.9500 30,752.00 28,849,984.52|AIR CONDITIONERS; REGRIGERATOR UBA
237|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTC MF0621159 323069|53 LAWSON STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.9500 65,928.85 28,915,913.37|VITAMINS AS RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURUTB
238|CHANCHANGI AIRLINES (NIG) LTC AA1416529 237627|8, AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 132.9500 1,001.46 28,916,914.83|PAYMENT FOR OVERFLYING CHARGES TO ATC-NUTB
239|RAYBROS ENT. NIG LTD MF0662881 93409|B363/366, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO ALABA LAG| 132.9500 317,123.00 29,234,037.83|4,762 UNITS OF NEW REC/TIGMAX GENERATORS [UTB
240[STEVEANA LTD MF0524898 425611|60-61 IGWE ORIZU ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9500 23,104.00 29,257,141.83|MOTORCYCLES - CKD uTB
241|JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0662557 192150[{PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9500 80,000.00 29,337,141.83|400MTS OF SODIUM SULPHATE WEMA
242|KAM INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF 0698182 309962|5 NEW YIDI ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA ILORIN 132.9500 265,000.00 29,602,141.83| 500MTS OF WIRE OF IRON OR NON-ALLOY STEE|WEMA
243|PRIMAL NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0647260 204223|54 MURTALA MUHAMMED AIRPORT RD OSHODI LAGOS 132.9500 95,320.00 29,697,461.83| 12MTS OF METRONIDAZOLE POWDER WEMA
244|PROMASIDOR NIG LTD MF 0601969 203123|23 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 65,450.00 29,762,911.83| 3,190TRAYS OF COWBELL INFANT FORMULA WEMA
245|ANAMBRA MOTOR MANUFACTURING C(MF 0509298 20106|PLOT 18, EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ENUGU ENUGU STATH 132.9500 251,748.00 30,014,659.83|12 UNITS CKD PARTS & ACCESSORIES FOR COM|ZENITH

246| ABB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0749685 20509| 46, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500 33,914.00 30,048,573.83| MACHINERY SPARES -3150KVA 11/0.415KV OIL INZENITH

247| AFROMODERN TECH NIGERIA LIMITED | MF 0454256 261267| 4B LANDER CLOSE, OFF LIVERPOOL RD, APAPA GRA.LAGO! 132.9500 0.02 30,048,573.85| CELLOPHANE REGENERATED CELLULOSE FILM|ZENITH

248| BRITSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0749291 187023| 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.9500 66,080.00 30,114,653.85| AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MACHINERY- PRIME NZENITH

249| BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0555492 187023| 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.9500 4,900.00 30,119,553.85| WATER PUMP ACCESSORIES ZENITH

250] BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0555486 187023| 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.9500 32,850.00 30,152,403.85| GENERATING SETS ZENITH

251| CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0637334 287579| 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9500 31,050.00 30,183,453.85| REFRIGERANT- CHLORODIFLOUROMETHANE |ZENITH

252| CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0637335 287579| 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9500 43,200.00 30,226,653.85| INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - DICHLORIDE R22,R12 |ZENITH

253| DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0554577 114045] 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 15,669.93 30,242,323.78| WALL CLOCKS ZENITH

254| FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0696304 400780| 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 147,200.00 30,389,523.78| ELECTRONICS-TELEVISION SET,RADIO CASSETTZENITH

255| G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0598279 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 112,764.58 30,502,288.36| HOME APPLIANCE- STABILIZERS ZENITH

256| INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . | MF 0552022 268357| 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP. 132.9500 21,089.10 30,523,377.46| 2316 PCS OF BINATONE CORDLESS ELECTRIC K|ZENITH

257| JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0641339 177134| 16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V.ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.9500 223,833.00 30,747,210.46| RAW MATERIAL-HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE |ZENITH

258| LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF 0741953 355051| 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.9500 17,437.91 30,764,648.37| 3 IN 1 BUSHBAR TOOL -NEW SPARE PARTS FOR|ZENITH

259| LIN SHIINT'L INV. NIG LTD MF 0695005 483984/ 135 OMO - OSAGIE STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LA 132.9500 13,800.00 30,778,448.37| LADIES HANDBAGS ZENITH

260 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0685435 462888| PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.9500 24,818.85 30,803,267.22| CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- HTH- CALCIUM HYP|ZENITH

261 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0642139 462888| PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.9500 28,664.51 30,831,931.73| RAW MATERIAL - TERHELL PARAFFIN WAX ZENITH

262| MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0642140 78434| NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9500 54,022.46 30,885,954.19|ARTIFICIAL RESIN - HD FILM 880C ZENITH

263| NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD . MF0639916 17471| 1, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9500 34,561.63 30,920,515.82| WOOL COTTON BUD ZENITH

264 NEXANS KABELMETAL MF0696385 4816| 28, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA 132.9500 12,617.76 30,933,133.58| ALUMINIUM WIRE ZENITH

265| OLPHARM NIGERIA LTD MF 0595055 272236| 9/11 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 30,000.00 30,963,133.58| PHARMACEUTICAL- SPARX - 200 TABLET ZENITH

266] ONYEKASON INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF 0643419 330772| 27, ISALE AGBEDE ST. OFF IDUMAGBO AVE , IDUMOTA LAG 132.9500 102,225.00 31,065,358.58| BICYCLE SPARE PARTS-SPOKE,PEDALS ZENITH

267| PETERSON-JOE WEST AFRICA NIG LTD| MF0597979 474460| ZONE Il, STORE NO 52, NKWO MARKET, NNEWI ANAMBRA S 132.9500 18,106.87 31,083,465.45| VARIOUS NEW MOTORCYCLES SPAREPARTS- PI|ZENITH

268| PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0671242 693| 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,LAGOS. | 132.9500 3.00 31,083,468.45| INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- TECHNICAL WHITHZENITH




269| RIMMZ NIG LIMITED MF 0595935 438037| 8 ILUPEJU BYE PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9500 37,600.00 31,121,068.45| 240 TONS OF WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD 300GMS|ZENITH
270]{ ROTIC WINNERS LTD MF 0320483 244015|21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9500 52,215.21 31,173,283.66| ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION PROFILE ZENITH
271 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0794363 131625 PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9500 115,491.80 31,288,775.46| PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - GENETALEK EY|ZENITH
272| WATERFORD LIMITED MF0641399 167184[ 21 OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 18,670.71 31,307,446.17|PEAK BRAND POWDERED MILK 12 X 90C ZENITH
273| WATERFORD LIMITED MF0641398 167184| 21 OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 25,866.98 31,333,313.15| 3 CROWN FILLED EVAPORATED MILK ZENITH
274 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF 0794879 11330| 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 14,081.34 31,347,394.49| INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 10.50KG OF MONOSODI|ZENITH
275| WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF 0794880 11330| 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 95,938.80 31,443,333.29| 23 MT OF COPPER WIRES ZENITH
276 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF 0672017 11330| 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 414,260.00 31,857,593.29| 154MT OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT ZENITH
277| WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC AA 1220894 11330| 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 2,709,699.35 34,567,292.64| DIVIDEND REMMITANCE ZENITH
278|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS LTD MF0468864 395473|PLOT 337, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA IKORODL 132.9400 63,650.00 34,630,942.64|SODIUM SILICATE, ALUMS AFRI
279|West African Seasoning Nig Ltd MF 0488671 RC 164542 37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9400 705,600.00 35,336,542.64|Ajinomoto Monosodium Glutamate Capital
280[SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0589873 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9400 49,500.00 35,386,042.64| COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
281|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703166 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9400 55,681.00 35,441,723.64|HIGH DENSITY POLYETHENE FILM (ARTIFICIAL R{DBL
282|VAS NIGERIA LTD MF0650154 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9400 78,153.00 35,519,876.64| COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
283|VISCHEM LIMITED MF0703228 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9400 71,400.00 35,591,276.64|LANETTE WAX DBL
284|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0798256 RC639 2 GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9400 20,204.00 35,611,480.64|UHT SKIMMED & WHIPPING MILK ECO
285|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1290363 RC398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9400 56,408.96 35,667,889.60| PAYMENT OF SERVICE CHARGE ECO
286|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1290362 RC398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/IISLAND, LAGOS 132.9400 342,924.57 36,010,814.17|PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE CHARGE OF EPPIX {ECO
287|SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0431593 RC 350431 PLOTS 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IGANMU , SURUL 132.9400 44,255.82 36,055,069.99|MACHINERY AND PARTS FOR HOT ROLLING MILLEIB
288|DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694613 25258(24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.9400 13,650.00 36,068,719.99|AUTOMATIC SHRINK WRAPPING MACHINE FBN
289|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0696240 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9400 78,157.50 36,146,877.49|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL SO2 SCRUBING COLFBN
290|CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0688844 231617|27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9400 49,358.84 36,196,236.33|CONTINENTAL & VALCO TYRES GUARANTY
291|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0165586 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9400 23,842.90 36,220,079.23|140 MT OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS |GUARANTY
292|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0640618 RC 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9400 115,206.00 36,335,285.23|BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION INDO
293|SUBRAT SAHU AA1096001 E2831211 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9400 1,000.00 36,336,285.23| PERSONAL HOME REMMITTANCE INDO
294|THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG LIMITED MF0640512 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9400 23,885.00 36,360,170.23|MENTHOL & PEPPERMINT OIL (ESSENTIAL RAW NINDO
295|AUSCHIDI NIG ENTERPRISES MF0645610 987281|ZONE C BLOCK 9 SHOP 107 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX BADAGR 132.9400 11,712.00 36,371,882.23|ENGINEERING FILES OF STEEL INTERCONT.
296|NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0562839 129768|PLOT 1B BLK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.9400 1,090,525.96 37,462,408.19|1300MT COVER AND BOND PAPER(IND RAW MAT]INTERCONT.
297|GBOLAHAN BELLC AA 0530627 A 0553632 BLOCK 3 FLAT 6 2 EMMANUEL STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9400 2,000.00 37,464,408.19|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
298|VICTORIA DABIRI AA0530626 A 0378633 UNIT 15 CORNERSTONE EST. ALAUSA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9400 2,000.00 37,466,408.19|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
299|LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0651693 189434 |PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9400 187,275.00 37,653,683.19|HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE MBC
300[NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651464 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9400 473,760.00 38,127,443.19|MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC
301|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTC |[MF0329795 365260|1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO BLOCK APA| 132.9400 340,000.00 38,467,443.19|FROZEN FISH N.I.B
302|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC MF0628226 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9400 29,264.95 38,496,708.14|CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLYING OF (N.I.B
303|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC MF0642914 639(2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9400 71,109.00 38,567,817.14| ASSORTED SILICONE TEGOSTA, STANNOUS OCT|N.l.B
304|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC MF0628224 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9400 74,415.00 38,642,232.14|INSTANT FULLCREAM MILKPOWDER N.I.B
305|COT-SYN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0486468 268082|PLOT A1, BLOCK IX, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS. 132.9400 53,350.00 38,695,582.14|WEIGHT REDUCTION MACHINE TYS400 (TEXTILE [N.I.B
306|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD  [MF0793764 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, A 132.9400 5,022.00 38,700,604.14|CITRIC ACID N.I.B
307|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604411 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9400 9,688.00 38,710,292.14| KNORR CUBE WRAPPERS LAMINANT N.I.B
308|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0486330 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9400 18,840.00 38,729,132.14|RIBOTIDE | & G NUCLEOTIDE N.I.B
309|INFANT JESUS ACADEMY AA1086719 RC281364 19 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9400 4,650.00 38,733,782.14|PAYMENT FOR HOME REMITTANCE STB
310|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0614178 RC398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9400 880,000.00 39,613,782.14|PAYMENT FOR MOTOROLA C205 AND MOTOROLASTB
311|ALFA MAGNETICS INDUSTRIES MF0455943 49515816, IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA LAGOS 132.9400 100,000.00 39,713,782.14|INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-INDUSTRIAL INJECTIONZENITH
312| DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED MF 0616840 71242| 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9400 92,809.23 39,806,591.37| INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS-VALVES FOR SUGARZENITH
313| GREENER PASTURES NIGERIA LIMITED| MF0507819 73175| 80, AGODOKOME STREET ISALE-EKO IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9400 16,522.50 39,823,113.87| CANDLES ZENITH
314| HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0794097 37092| PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.9400 327,500.00 40,150,613.87 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR STEEL INDUST|ZENITH
315| HOMUS IND. LTD -REMITTANCE MF 0601688 216731| PLOT 15&16, BLK XIlII IND. EST. OTA OGUN STATE 132.9400 55,100.00 40,205,713.87| INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDU|ZENITH
316] OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF 0648533 208767| 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9400 15,177.55 40,220,891.42| CEMENT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT AND SP{ZENITH
317| RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF 0637363 496197| 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.9400 11,939.13 40,232,830.55|CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
318| UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0641702 113| UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAG 132.9400 398,642.80 40,631,473.35| INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-ROTARY PRESS MACH|ZENITH
319|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD MFG. CO LT|MF0689176 2710|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 110,900.00 40,742,373.35|STAINLESS STEEL RIM,LID PARTS,PLASTIC HAN[AFRI
320|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD MFG. CO LT|MF0689154 2710{3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 190,527.30 40,932,900.65|WHITE TOP KRAFTLINER 213TONS AFRI
321|WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES |MF 0689178 2710|3, Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9300 23,630.00 40,956,530.65|71pcs of circuit breakers AIMB
322|Murphy Ruky Comm Ent MF 0609847 RC 502871 166,Adeniji Adele Street,Lagos 132.9300 609,000.00 41,565,530.65 |Instant Milk Powder Capital
323|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITEC MF0689189 RC14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 260,808.25 41,826,338.90| 279 TONS OF WHITE TOP KRAGTLINER CHARTERED
324|ADSWITCH PLC MF0709665 RC61041 1, METU UZODIKE STREET, OKPUNO OTOLO NNEWI AN STAT| 132.9300 23,815.32 41,850,154.22|IMT 30MM * 3MM COPPER BAR, POLYESTER MOYCITIZENS
325/0.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378084 RC63849 25 NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9300 140,000.00 41,990,154.22|NEW MOTOR/MOTOR CYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
326|RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0223094 RC58922 5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 15,062.00 42,005,216.22|STAINLESS STEEL WATER FILTERS CITIZENS
327|TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0536566 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9300 51,000.00 42,056,216.22| CORN GRINDING MILL COMPLETE WITH PRIME M{CITIZENS
328|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0589948 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 35,791.67 42,092,007.89|BISCUIT PACKAGING MACHINE DBL
329|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0650117 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 74,244.00 42,166,251.89 | PACKING TAPES DBL
330[A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0703169 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 12,148.00 42,178,399.89 | MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES DBL
331|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CQ MF-0735203 RC6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 49,440.00 42,227,839.89| CARBON ROD FOR BATTERY R20S DBL
332|DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0702991 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND;LAGOS 132.9300 14,162.00 42,242,001.89| ASSORTED TOASTERS, DEEP FRYERS, KETTLES|DBL
333|DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0702540 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 19,617.00 42,261,618.89|INDUSTRIAL FANS DBL
334|DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0650119 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 10,184.00 42,271,802.89|RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
335|DEEKAY & SONS NIG. LTD MF0590382 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 90,661.00 42,362,463.89| UNASSEMBLED CYCLES IN CKD CONDITION WITHDBL
336|GEE WILLIAMS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0589791 RC244472 124,NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 37,475.00 42,399,938.89|14", 20", 21" CTV AND COMPUTER MONITORS DBL
337|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0649668 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 52,029.00 42,451,967.89| WOOD FREE WHITE PAPER DBL
338|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0650261 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9300 89,820.00 42,541,787.89|LOW DENSITY POLYETHENE FILM (ARTIFICIAL REDBL




339|TERMEX LIMITED MF- 0701349 RC-326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.9300 138,740.00 42,680,527.89|HP LJ 1300, HP DJ 5150, HP LJ 5100, SEAGATE 40{DBL
340|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0689323 RC208914 PLOT 44, 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9300 33,000.00 42,713,527.89|SACK KRAFT PAPER IN REELS DBL
341|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0590145 RC208914 PLOT 44, 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9300 61,040.23 42,774,568.12| EXERCISE BOOK MANUFACTURING MACHINE DBL
342|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0642078 RC208914 PLOT 44, 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9300 76,853.89 42,851,422.01| RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUS|DBL
343|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG. LIMITEC [MF-0473530 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.9300 53,343.50 42,904,765.51|CKD COMPONENTS FOR GENERATORS DBL
344[HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0632760 355542|71,DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STATE 132.9300 27,948.42 42,932,713.93|2100 CARTONS OF OPP PACKING TAPE,1575 CARDEVCOM
345[SAGINOV LIMITED MF0687884 245028|18,CARTER STREET, EBUTE METTA,LAGOS STATE 132.9300 67,742.50 43,000,456.43|490 DRUMS OF WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY USP/B[DEVCOM
346|CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/200420174 RC360439 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9300 48,228.70 43,048,685.13| PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE (MADE FROM CANE|ECO
347|KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED BA050/200420192 RC365776 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9300 94,754.51 43,143,439.64 ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MEECO

348/ ANIMASHAUN BOLATUM AA0153886 C183590 7, BALE STREET, EBUTE-IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.9300 15,921.81 43,159,361.45| TUITION FEES EQUITY
349|AVACON INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITELC [MF0558892 373202|PLOT 10, IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, 132.9300 22,089.60 43,181,451.05|CHEMICAL FOR AIR-FRESHNER MANUFACTURE -[EQUITY
350|AVACON INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITELC [MF0449930 373202|PLOT 10, IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, 132.9300 52,665.41 43,234,116.46| REFINED NAPHTALENE PELLETS, NON-STICK GR|EQUITY
351|ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0798404 21074|PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL E| 132.9300 445.71 43,234,562.17|VIOLET BLUE, DOCU JET BLACK, AND DOCU SCAEQUITY
352|IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0576916 152885(407/413 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS 132.9300 78,059.93 43,312,622.10/ WALL AND FLOOR TILES EQUITY
353|ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITE[[MF0691644 4141195|BLK 26 NO 27 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.9300 6,934.24 43,319,556.34|UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES, ELECTRICAL ACCESETB
354|NIGER PAPER INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0691163 28397|E3/E4 NIGER BRIDGE ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.9300 18,100.00 43,337,656.34|FILM EXTRUDER WITH DOUBLE WINDER ETB
355|PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0687531 72167|3 MURITALA MOHAMMED ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.9300 768,000.00 44,105,656.34 COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN MOTORCYCLES [ETB

356/ SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF0529234 457239|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATED SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 35,691.60 44,141,347.94 KEROSENE STOVE ETB
357|TAWADA LIMITED AA0082587 99624| SAMUEL AKINTOLA STREET NEAR CBN ABUJA FC1 132.9300 68,694.46 44,210,042.40 ROYALTY PAYMENT ETB
358|IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0098310 152885(|PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJA |, LA 132.9300 183,144.53 44,393,186.93|WALL AND FLOOR TILES FBN
359|NYCIL LIMITED MFO0711676 27148|24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 8,160.00 44,401,346.93| AMMONIA 25% LIQUIC FBN
360[NYCIL LIMITED MF0711678 27148|24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 100,800.00 44,502,146.93|FATTY ACID -INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FBN
361|SELLMETALS LIMITED MF 0654813 22251|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF SURULERE IND. ROAD, { 132.9300 913,798.92 45,415,945.85|PRIME STEEL BILLETS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERFBNMB
362|UNIVERSAL STEELS LIMITED MF 0522646 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESENT, OFF SURULERE IND. ROAD, ( 132.9300 485,166.95 45,901,112.80|COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS (INDUSTRIAL RAW NFBNMB
363|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE MF0457332 RC43896 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE, 6 ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, 1| 132.9300 19,002.86 45,920,115.66|3 TIER STORAGE CARTS FCMB
364|AKPABIO HANNAH MBAPINEN AA 0952027 A 1571181 4, ST PIRANS AVENUE, JOS, PLATEAU STATE. 132.9300 2,000.00 45,922,115.66|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
365|AUDU ALIYU KUDUMA AA 1271988 A 0445975 5, NEPA CLOSE, L1/RIMI, KADUNA 132.9300 2,000.00 45,924,115.66|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
366|FSB INT'L BANK PLC / EUROMONEY INS|AA 1267343 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9300 3,444.66 45,927,560.32|PAYMENT OF COURSE FEES FSB
367|LEONARD KANGE AA 0952028 A 1767888 64A, SURULERE WAY, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.9300 2,000.00 45,929,560.32|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB

368 MARGARET KANGE AA 0952026 A 0562120 64A, SURULERE WAY, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.9300 2,000.00 45,931,560.32|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
369|CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0485962 360439|2 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9300 230,947.02 46,162,507.34 PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURAL GLUTAMIC ACIC  [GUARANTY
370|KABOB RESOURCES LTD MF0485964 365776|7A CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9300 106,334.15 46,268,841.49 |HIGH POWER METAL BLADE ROD GUARANTY
371|SUBAYA METALWARE NIG LTD MF0167040 29697(6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9300 44,727.51 46,313,569.00 HIGH POWER MOTOR & REGULATOR GUARANTY
372|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0689264 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOO 132.9300 86,207.50 46,399,776.50 UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETS 60-70 GUARANTY
373|E SALLY IND. LTD MF 0679077 RC 296484 A 74/27 AGBO EDO MARKET NNEWI, ANAMBRA 132.9300 165,000.00 46,564,776.50 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN
374|NCI PHARM CHEM IND LTD. MF 0640005 RC 257609 29, IGBEHINADUN STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9300 27,172.00 46,591,948.50 PHARMACEUTICALS - DIP SEAS COD LIVER OIL JGUARDIAN
375|UC INT'L MF 0679527 RC 354407 NO 28, HOLLOWAY STREET OKE-ARIN LAGOS 132.9300 400,000.00 46,991,948.50 | IRON STORAGE HANGER, VCD PLAYER, PRINTIN(GUARDIAN
376|VITAL INVESTMENTS NIG. LTD MF 0594917 RC 97310 92, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9300 255,500.00 47,247,448.50 PHARMACEUTICALS - ASCORBIC ACID, VIT. A PRIGUARDIAN
377|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITEC MF0623239 14694|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 49,701.46 47,297,149.96 | 250MT TESTLINER & 250MT FLUTING MEDIUM WITIBTC
378|INLAKS COMPUTER LIMITED MF0742052 RC 295176 3/5 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9300 37,910.00 47,335,059.96 TRACE INVERTER/CHARGERS (UPS SPARE PART|INDO
379[J.0.A INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0729979 RC 56046 38 AKA ROAD OKOKOMAIKO LAGOS 132.9300 31,250.00 47,366,309.96 |IDIESEL ENGINE AND ENAMELLED COPPER WIRE [INDO
380[JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0729755 RC 104648 4 ISU OBA CLOSE TRANS EKULU ROAD ENUGL 132.9300 91,000.00 47,457,309.96 |VITAMIN C (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS|INDO
381S. S. RAJAN AA1096031 A1464701 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9300 1,950.00 47,459,259.96|PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO
382|VITAPHOS LAB LIMITED MF0565599 RC 143056 3 ADEDOTUN DINA CRESCENT MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9300 17,470.73 47,476,730.69| CYROHEPTADINE (PHARMACEUTICAL MEDICAMEINDO
383|WAS LAME INT'L AGENCY LTD MF0565875 RC 91399 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9300 21,051.09 47,497,781.78 BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION INDO
384|HACO LIMITED MF0242028 371397|ZONE 6 EXT 26-30 NNEWI MAIN MKT ANAMBRA 132.9300 27,000.00 47,524,781.78| CYLINDER BLOCK OGBUAWA NEW MOTORCYCLHINTERCONT.
385|NGOBROS AND CO NIG MF0323152 72770{11 IHIALA STREET OKPUNO NNEWICHI ANAMBRA 132.9300 63,000.00 47,587,781.78)| MOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS INTERCONT.
386|RAGOLIS WATERS LTD MF 0063596 38563|64 LAGOS ROAD IKORODU,LAGOS 132.9300 9,200.00 47,596,981.78 MACHINERY EQUIPMENT FOR MINERAL FACTOR|MBC
387|FALCON INDUSTRIAL VENTURES LTC _ |MF 0449129 197402(49, TAFAWA BALEWA ROAD, KANO-STATE 132.9300 27,800.00 47,624,781.78 PURCHASE OF DRY BAGS 2000 GRANM MIBL
